Virgin Islands to dose prior to execution of this Agreement. 

1.2 Consideration. The Purchase Price for Parcel A shall be Seventeen Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 
U.S. Dollars (US $17,500,000.00). Within two (2) business days of execution of this Agreement by CK, One Million 
Seven Hundred Thousand and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (US $1,700,000.00) shall be deposited in escrow as provided for in 
Article 3. 

1.3 Delivery of Warranty Deed. CK can and will deliver at dosing marketable tide via a warranty deed for Parcel 
A, free and clear of any and all encumbrances, will pay the cost of preparing the deed or sales documents and will pay

[...]

To secure the performance by Purchaser of Purchaser's obligations under 
this Agreement, within two (2) business days of execution of this Agreement by CK, Purchaser shall deliver to April 
Newland Real Estate, Attention: April Newland (the "Escrow Agent") a wire transfer in the amount of Two Million 
Two Hundred Thousand and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (US $2,200,000.00) as the Earnest Money Deposit 

3.2 Application of Earnest Money Deposit. The Earnest Money Deposit will be applied to the Purchase Price at 
Closing. The Escrow Agent shall, promptly upon receipt, place the Earnest Money Deposit in a federally insured,